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SPECIALIZED FEATURES

RIGID HAUL TRUCKS             

The V-Steel M-Traction Deep three star (3*) 

(VMTD) radial tire for haul trucks is ideal 

for quarry and mining applications. The 

VMTD tire is designed with an extra deep 

tread  for maximum traction on rocky, 

gravel and packed earth surfaces, 

providing excellent  wear performance  

and durability.

BRIDGESTONE’S FIRST LARGE SIZE 
THREE STAR RATED TIRE WITH  
NEW CASING STRUCTURE
Delivers 8% more load capacity, 
offering excellent durability†

EXTRA DEEP TREAD,13%  MORE THAN VMTP
Delivers extra-long tread life and provides excellent  
wear, slip resistance in muddy conditions†

INNOVATIVE DESIGN PATTERN 
FOR COOLING RUNNING TIRE 
Provides 6% higher TMPH, helping 
improve productivity†
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VMTD 3*  
97/32nd

VMTP 2*  
86/32nd

VMTD 3* 44,100 lbs @ 116 PSI 108

VMTP 2* 40,800 lbs @ 102 PSI 100

VMTD 3* 106

VMTP 2* 100

BRIDGESTONE COMMERCIAL
See your Bridgestone representative for more information.
BS125 - V24  ©Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations LLC. All Rights Reserved.

† Comparison based on Bridgestone 24.00R35 VMTP 2* VS. Bridgestone 24.00R35 VMTD 3*. Actual results may vary.  
∆ “Best-In-Class Service” is based on the largest number of dealers in the commercial tire dealer network in U.S. found on www.commercial.bridgestone.com.  

    As compared to the 2022 U.S. Replacement and Retreaded Medium / Heavy Truck Tire Brands with similar market share as listed in the January 2023 Modern Tire Dealer (page 34).
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TIRE LOAD CAPACITY (LBS/KG)
 Based on Cold Inflation Pressure

BRIDGESTONE COMMERCIAL
See your Bridgestone representative for more information.
BS125 - V24  ©Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations LLC. All Rights Reserved.

CATEGORY SIZE
PLY/STAR 

RATING
COMPOUND/ 

CONSTRUCTION TRA ARTICLE #
AVG. WT.  p

[LBS / KG]
OTD  p

[32nd  / MM]

OVERALL 
  DIAMETER  p

[IN / MM]

OVERALL 
WIDTH  p
[IN / MM]

LARGE 
TUBELESS

24.00R35 3* E1A E-4 007422 1,885 
855

97 
77

86.3 
2,193

26 
660

24.00R35 3* E2A E-4 007423 1,885 
855

97 
77

86.3 
2,193

26 
660

24.00R35 3* E2A LS E-4 007424 1,885 
855

97 
77

86.3 
2,193

26 
660

24.00R35 3* E3A E-4 007425 1,885 
855

97 
77

86.3 
2,193

26 
660

SIZE INFLATION  
PRESSURE

PSI 
KPA

80 
550

83 
575

87 
600

91 
625

94 
650

98 
675

102 
700

109 
750

116 
800

24.00R35

VMTP 2*
LBS 34,200 35,300 36,400 37,500 38,600 39,700 40,800

VMTD 3*
LBS 34,200 35,300 36,400 37,500 38,600 39,700 40,800 43,000 44,100

KG 15,500 16,000 16,500 17,000 17,500 18,000 18,500 19,500 20,000

2*

PATTERN

STAR RATING 3*

KG 15,500 16,000 16,500 17,000 17,500 18,000 18,500
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